Maryland (the “County”) and (ii) financing (including by reimbursing prior project expenditures) 12 

all or a portion of the cost of acquisition of an expansion of a portion of the UMJC and related 13 

improvements; providing that the maximum aggregate principal amount of refunding revenue 14 

bonds that may be issued may not exceed Thirty-Five Million Dollars ($35,000,000); providing 15 

that the maximum aggregate principal amount of revenue bonds that may be issued may not 16 

exceed Thirty Million Dollars ($30,000,000); providing that no such refunding revenue bonds or 17 

revenue bonds shall be issued after December 31, 2003;

[...]

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, acting pursuant to the Enabling Act and 12 

the Authorizing Resolution, the Council hereby approves the Authority’s issuance and sale of its 13 

refunding revenue bonds (the “Refunding Bonds”) in a maximum aggregate principal amount not 14 

to exceed Thirty-Five Million Dollars ($35,000,000) for the purpose of refinancing a portion of 15 

the cost of the acquisition by the Authority of the Facilities by refunding all or a portion of the 16 

outstanding Series 1993 Bonds.  The approval of the issuance of the Refunding Bonds contained 17